
Sl No. Roll No. Regd. ID Candidates Name Fathers Name Gender

1 0001 MHRB/LCDHN/0034 ANILET FRANCISCAL M MICHAEL GEORGE P Female

2 0002 MHRB/LCDHN/0037 ANURADHA CHOUDHURY BANKIM CHOUDHURY Female

3 0003 MHRB/LCDHN/0038 ARCHANA DAS MANMOHAN DAS Female

4 0004 MHRB/LCDHN/0023 BHAGYA DEVI DAS SATYA RAM DAS Female

5 0005 MHRB/LCDHN/0003 BINITA RABHA YOUB RABHA Female

6 0006 MHRB/LCDHN/0001 ARUNJYOTI DUTTA LATE KALIA DUTTA Female

7 0007 MHRB/LCDHN/0027 DROPATI THAPA TIKA RAM THAPA Female

8 0008 MHRB/LCDHN/0020 ELAVARASI R RAJU SINGH R Female

9 0009 MHRB/LCDHN/0039 GAUTAMI CHARINGIA
MR. RATNESWAR 

CHARINGIA
Female

10 0010 MHRB/LCDHN/0026 GAYATRI KONWAR LT KASMIR KONWAR Female

11 0011 MHRB/LCDHN/0014 HIJAM SONIA HIJAM TARUNKUMAR Female

12 0012 MHRB/LCDHN/0040 HIRAMANI TALUKDAR JIBESWAR TALUKDAR Female

13 0013 MHRB/LCDHN/0006 JUGAMAYA TAYUNG KULASON TAYUNG Female

14 0014 MHRB/LCDHN/0025 KRISHNA CHOUDHURY LT.KHAGEN CHOUDHURY Female

15 0015 MHRB/LCDHN/0016 MAMANI DAS PRATAP DAS Female

16 0016 MHRB/LCDHN/0009 MAMTA SHUKLA BHADAURIA BRIJ BEHARI LAL SHUKLA Female

17 0017 MHRB/LCDHN/0029 MAYURI CHETIA JITEN CHETIA Female

18 0018 MHRB/LCDHN/0011 MEBARIKA TOI
STARLAND 

KHARLYNGDOH
Female

19 0019 MHRB/LCDHN/0030 MEGHALI DEKA GOLOK CH DEKA Female

20 0020 MHRB/LCDHN/0031 MILAHI BORO LAKSHMAN BORO Female

21 0021 MHRB/LCDHN/0032 TANUJA GOGOI SRI KESHAB GOGOI Female

22 0022 MHRB/LCDHN/0028 MOHUWA BASAK NANDALAL BASAK Female

23 0023 MHRB/LCDHN/0012 MOUSUMI GOGOI LILA GOGOI Female

24 0024 MHRB/LCDHN/0007 NABANIKA KALITA MADHAB KALITA Female

25 0025 MHRB/LCDHN/0033 PRIYANKA LAHKAR
BHABEN CHANDRA 

LAHKAR
Female

26 0026 MHRB/LCDHN/0015 PURABI DAS RASHMI KANTA DAS Female

27 0027 MHRB/LCDHN/0021 RASHMI REKHA BORAH KHIROD KUMAR BORAH Female

28 0028 MHRB/LCDHN/0004 RUNA PANYANG MR MANIK PANYANG Female

29 0029 MHRB/LCDHN/0013 SHALLY BALRAJ SINGH Female

30 0030 MHRB/LCDHN/0010 SOMA DEBNATH NIRANJAN DEBNATH Female

31 0031 MHRB/LCDHN/0024 SUDARSANA BARUAH BOKUL CH BARUAH Female

32 0032 MHRB/LCDHN/0036 WAIKHOM RANJANA DEVI
WAIKHOM IBOTOMBA 

SINGH
Female

Sl No. Roll No. Regd. ID Candidates Name Fathers Name Gender

1 0001 MHRB/LCHN/0027 ALPANA DEKA KUMUD DEKA Female

2 0002 MHRB/LCHN/0025 ASHAMANI KALITA LANKESWAR KALITA Female

MEDICAL AND HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD, ASSAM

Saikia Commercial Complex, Christian Basti, Guwahati-781005

No. MHRB/19/Nursing/2019/296                                   Dated Guwahati the 15th November, 2019

Name of Post: Lecturer in Child Health Nursing

Ref: MHRB/19/Nursing/2019/291 Dated Guwahati the 8th November, 2019

Venue: Assam Administrative Staff College, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022

Provisionally shortlisted candidates for Viva-Voce for the post of  Lecturer in Nursing Colleges of Assam 

under Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Assam

Date of Interview: 26/11/2019 Time: 9.30 AM

Name of Post: Lecturer in Community Health Nursing

Date of Interview: 25/11/2019 Time: 9.30 AM



Sl No. Roll No. Regd. ID Candidates Name Fathers Name Gender

3 0003 MHRB/LCHN/0037 AZIZA BEGUM AIZORUDDIN AHMED Female

4 0004 MHRB/LCHN/0042 AZOLE KHUKETOZO Female

5 0005 MHRB/LCHN/0026 BHASWATI SUTRADHAR
LATE RAMENDRA 

SUTRADHAR
Female

6 0006 MHRB/LCHN/0004 BITUMANI SARMA SIDDHESWAR SARMA Female

7 0007 MHRB/LCHN/0007 DIBYASHRI BURAGOHAIN PADMA BURAGOHAIN Female

8 0008 MHRB/LCHN/0019 DIPIKA BORAH TANKESWAR BORAH Female

9 0009 MHRB/LCHN/0006 ELAVARASI R RAJU SINGH Female

10 0010 MHRB/LCHN/0041 HARKI MAYA TAMANG
BHAKTA BAHADUR 

TAMANG
Female

11 0011 MHRB/LCHN/0034 JYOTI LAKSHMI HANDIQUE
PABITRA KUMAR 

HANDIQUE
Female

12 0012 MHRB/LCHN/0016 JYOTI NATH
MR. NANI BHUSHAN NATH

Female

13 0013 MHRB/LCHN/0005 KAVITA DEVI
TRAILAKYA NARAYAN 

DEB
Female

14 0014 MHRB/LCHN/0003 LIPIKA HAZARIKA HARESWAR HAZARIKA Female

15 0015 MHRB/LCHN/0011 MAHENDRA KUMAWAT TARACHAND KUMAWAT Male

16 0016 MHRB/LCHN/0038 MOUSUMI DEORI
BHARAT CHANDRA DEORI

Female

17 0017 MHRB/LCHN/0036 MOUSUMI GOGOI JADOB CHANDRA GOGOI Female

18 0018 MHRB/LCHN/0014 MRS. NAMITA CHETRI
LATE NAR BAHADUR 

CHETRI
Female

19 0019 MHRB/LCHN/0024 LAKHIMI GOGOI MR.MOHESWAR GOGOI Female

20 0020 MHRB/LCHN/0030 NAVANEETA KALITA DHARMA KANTA KALITA Female

21 0021 MHRB/LCHN/0012 NIRMALI DEVI
KAILASH CHANDRA 

SARMA
Female

22 0022 MHRB/LCHN/0013 POLY BORAH MR SANTIRAM BORAH Female

23 0023 MHRB/LCHN/0009 POLY BORAH SANTIRAM BORAH Female

24 0024 MHRB/LCHN/0008 POMPI GOGOI BIRENDRA NATH GOGOI Female

25 0025 MHRB/LCHN/0023 PRANAMIKA BAISHYA SUREN BAISHYA Female

26 0026 MHRB/LCHN/0040 PRATIBHA BARO SARBESWAR BARO Female

27 0027 MHRB/LCHN/0043 RAMALAKSHMI G LATE.GOVINDAN Female

28 0028 MHRB/LCHN/0039 RUPALI TANTI PURAN CH TANTI Female

29 0029 MHRB/LCHN/0031 SANGEETA SARMA SUNIL SARMA Female

30 0030 MHRB/LCHN/0017 SANGITA KALITA DURGA KALITA Female

31 0031 MHRB/LCHN/0028 SMRITI REKHA NEOG TARUN CHANDRA NEOG Female

32 0032 MHRB/LCHN/0020 SONESWARI RABHA HARI CH RABHA Female

33 0033 MHRB/LCHN/0033 SUPRIYA DAS ACHYUTANANDA DAS Female

34 0034 MHRB/LCHN/0018 VAISHALI KAKATI MADAN CHANDRA KAKATI Female

Sl No. Roll No. Regd. ID Candidates Name Fathers Name Gender

1 0001 MHRB/LMSN/0035 ANKITA TAHBILDAR ASWINI KR. TAHBILDAR Female

2 0002 MHRB/LMSN/0030 ANURUPA DUTTA
KHAGENDRA NATH DUTTA

Female

3 0003 MHRB/LMSN/0002 ARUNA DOLEY ANANDA DOLEY Female

4 0004 MHRB/LMSN/0006 BITHIKA GOGOI KUMUD GOGOI Female

5 0005 MHRB/LMSN/0046 DEEPSIKHA KAOTY LATE LAKSHI KAKOTY Female

6 0006 MHRB/LMSN/0001 DHANJITA DEKA PHANIDHAR DEKA Female

7 0007 MHRB/LMSN/0009 DIMPIMONI KAKATI PHANIDHAR KAKATI Female

Name of Post: Lecturer in Medical Surgical Nursing

Date of Interview: 27/11/2019 Time: 9.30 AM



Sl No. Roll No. Regd. ID Candidates Name Fathers Name Gender

8 0008 MHRB/LMSN/0047 DIPTI NATH AMRIT CH.NATH Female

9 0009 MHRB/LMSN/0051 DOROTHY LALTLANKUNG Female

10 0010 MHRB/LMSN/0016 FIROZA BEGUM
LATE MD. HASHMAT ALI 

MONDOL
Female

11 0011 MHRB/LMSN/0055 GITANJOLEE BURUKA TULARAM DEORI Female

12 0012 MHRB/LMSN/0034 HASINA BEGUM ABDUL RAHIM Female

13 0013 MHRB/LMSN/0037 JAYASHREE SHARMA LABANYA SARMAH Female

14 0014 MHRB/LMSN/0020 JAYSHREE KALITA
LATE RAMESH CHANDRA 

KALITA
Female

15 0015 MHRB/LMSN/0008 JENIFER PANDO
LATE AMOD KUMAR 

PANDO
Female

16 0016 MHRB/LMSN/0042 KARABI TALUKDAR PADMA TALUKDAR Female

17 0017 MHRB/LMSN/0041 KARISHMA KHAUND JUGAL CH KHAUND Female

18 0018 MHRB/LMSN/0028 LINAKSHI TALUKDAR BHUPEN TALUKDAR Female

19 0019 MHRB/LMSN/0031 MAINAOSHREE KACHARY NABAJIVAN KACHARY Female

20 0020 MHRB/LMSN/0052 MARINA HASIN SHEIKH MOYAN UDDIN SHEIKH Female

21 0021 MHRB/LMSN/0027 MERINA DEKA SRI BIREN DEKA Female

22 0022 MHRB/LMSN/0057 MONMILI ENGTIPI SWARAN ENGTI Female

23 0023 MHRB/LMSN/0015 MRIDUSMITA BORGOHAIN KHIROD BORGOHAIN Female

24 0024 MHRB/LMSN/0054 ANITA SONOWAL
MR NABIN CHANDRA 

SONOWAL
Female

25 0025 MHRB/LMSN/0021 MUSFIA KHATUN KHURSHED ALAM Female

26 0026 MHRB/LMSN/0022 NABAJANI DUTTA ARUN CHANDRA DUTTA Female

27 0027 MHRB/LMSN/0012 PALLABI BORUAH DIBYA KUMAR BORUAH Female

28 0028 MHRB/LMSN/0032 PALLABI CHETIA SRI JAGAT CH. CHETIA Female

29 0029 MHRB/LMSN/0017 PALLABI SARMAH
ANANTA KUMAR SARMAH

Female

30 0030 MHRB/LMSN/0059 PORIMITA MORAN LATE PULIN CH MORAN Female

31 0031 MHRB/LMSN/0023 PRAHARI BARMAN MR. PRAFULLA BARMAN Female

32 0032 MHRB/LMSN/0038 PRANAMI BORDOLOI
LATE RAJENDRA NATH 

BORDOLOI
Female

33 0033 MHRB/LMSN/0060 PRANATI DAS PARESH CHANDRA DAS Female

34 0034 MHRB/LMSN/0050 PUNAMA RAM PADAMA RAM Male

35 0035 MHRB/LMSN/0039 RABEK LALNUNZIRI DARNEI ZALIANA DARNEI Female

36 0036 MHRB/LMSN/0058 RAHUL BISHT R P SINGH Male

37 0037 MHRB/LMSN/0019 RAJASREE BARUAH SRI NARAYAN BARUAH Female

38 0038 MHRB/LMSN/0045 RASHMITA DEVI SOM PRASAD DAHAL Female

39 0039 MHRB/LMSN/0024 RATUL CH BISWAS MANOHAR CH BISWAS Male

40 0040 MHRB/LMSN/0010 RESHMA BEGUM RANJIT ALI Female

41 0041
MHRB/LMSN/0026 SANTIPRIYA BORAH POWAL CHANDRA BORAH

Female

42 0042 MHRB/LMSN/0013 SARAJU TALUKDAR LATE BIJOY TALUKDAR Female

43 0043 MHRB/LMSN/0033 SIMMI MAHANTA PANIKA SANKAR MAHANTA Female

44 0044
MHRB/LMSN/0048 SMITA DHAKAL CHETRI SUDARSHAN PRASAD 

DHAKAL
Female

45 0045
MHRB/LMSN/0043 SUNMONI BORPATRA GOHAIN DWIJEN BORPATRA 

GOHAIN
Female

46 0046 MHRB/LMSN/0005 TOHSEENA KHANAM ABDUL MINAR Female

47 0047 MHRB/LMSN/0053 URMIJYOTI DEORI HOBIRAM DEORI Female

48 0048 MHRB/LMSN/0049 YUMNAM PIYAINU YUMNAM IBOMCHA SINGH Female



Sl No. Roll No. Regd. ID Candidates Name Fathers Name Gender

1 0001 MHRB/LMHN/0037 ABIDA AHMED HIKMAT ALI AHMED Female

2 0002 MHRB/LMHN/0041 AMINA AHMED NAGAR UDDIN SHEIKH Female

3 0003 MHRB/LMHN/0016 ANAMITA BORAH RAJEN BORAH Female

4 0004 MHRB/LMHN/0018 ARCHANA DAS RADHIKA DAS Female

5 0005 MHRB/LMHN/0003 BANDANA DAS MR DILIP DAS Female

6 0006 MHRB/LMHN/0029 BHARATI SINGH RAM BABU SINGH Female

7 0025 MHRB/LMHN/0026 CHITRA BORA MONIRAM BORAH Female

8 0007 MHRB/LMHN/0020 DAISY GOGOI DIMBESWAR GOGOI Female

9 0008 MHRB/LMHN/0014 DOLI DEORI SANKHA DHAR DEORI Female

10 0010 MHRB/LMHN/0012 DULUMONI NATH RAMPRASAD NATH Female

11 0011 MHRB/LMHN/0017 EBA BASUMATARY
HARENDRA BASUMATARY

Female

12 0012 MHRB/LMHN/0027 ELIZABETH RENGMA PUPIGA RENGMA Female

13 0013 MHRB/LMHN/0011 FARMIN LAILA MUHIBUDDIN AHMED Female

14 0014 MHRB/LMHN/0009 GEETA BAISHYA DANPATI BAISHYA Female

15 0024 MHRB/LMHN/0001 HIRANMAYEE SARMA
MR HEM CHANDRA SARMA

Female

16 0015 MHRB/LMHN/0004 JAYANTI NARAH MR AMAR SINGH NARAH Female

17 0016 MHRB/LMHN/0006 JUNMONI BARUAH BIMAL BARUAH Female

18 0017 MHRB/LMHN/0019 KABYASHREE BORAH
MR. KESHAB CHANDRA 

BORAH
Female

19 0009 MHRB/LMHN/0024 KALPANA NATH LT. DEBENDRA NATH Male

20 0018 MHRB/LMHN/0036 KARABI CHUTIA LATE DIBAKAR CHUTIA Female

21 0019 MHRB/LMHN/0028 L IRIS DEVI L IBOCHOW SINGH Female

22 0020 MHRB/LMHN/0040
LEISHANGTHEM 

TAMPHASANA DEVI L. RAGHUMANI SINGH
Female

23 0021 MHRB/LMHN/0005 LIJA MONI KALITA UPEN CHANDRA KALITA Female

24 0022 MHRB/LMHN/0034 MAUCHUMI BORAH
MR KAMALESWAR BORAH

Female

25 0023 MHRB/LMHN/0035 MOUSUMI BONIA DHIREN BONIA Female

26 0027 MHRB/LMHN/0042 MUTUM LUXMI DEVI MUTUM SURESH SINGH Female

27 0035
MHRB/LMHN/0008 NABANITA BARMAN SRI HARGOBINDA BARMAN

Female

28 0028 MHRB/LMHN/0039 NANDINI BHUMIJ SAROD BHUMIJ Female

29 0029 MHRB/LMHN/0021 NANI DAFLARY REBAT DAFLARY Female

30 0030 MHRB/LMHN/0002 NITU SINGH DULAL SINGH Female

31 0031 MHRB/LMHN/0023 PRANATI DAS KARUNA DAS Female

32 0032 MHRB/LMHN/0015 RUMI TALUKDAR BASISTHA TALUKDAR Female

33 0033 MHRB/LMHN/0007 SARATH V S SASANKAN Male

34 0034 MHRB/LMHN/0043 SATHEESH KUMAR S LATE.SHANMUGARAJ Male

35 0026 MHRB/LMHN/0033 SEEMAREKHA KAKATI MR. BARUN CH. KAKATI Female

36 0036
MHRB/LMHN/0013 SUDESHNA GOSWAMI SARMA BRAJA GOSWAMI

Female

37 0037 MHRB/LMHN/0025 SUNAM SAHU CHAMPA LAL SAHU Female

38 0038
MHRB/LMHN/0038 SUNNY HAZARIKA CHANDRESWAR HAZARIKA

Female

39 0039 MHRB/LMHN/0031 TANAYA DEKA MAHENDRA DEKA Female

40 0040 MHRB/LMHN/0032 TANMAYA DEKA MAHENDRA DEKA Female

41 0041 MHRB/LMHN/0030 THOKCHOM SONIYA DEVI THOKCHOM KALA SINGH Female

42 0042
MHRB/LMHN/0010 TRISHNA MAZUMDAR

MR. KARUNA KANTA 

MAZUMDAR
Female

Name of Post: Lecturer in Mental Health Nursing

Date of Interview: 25/11/2019 Time: 9.30 AM



Sl No. Roll No. Regd. ID Candidates Name Fathers Name Gender

1 0001 MHRB/LOGN/0003 ARUNIMA FOUZDAR
HITENDRA BHUSAN 

FOUZDAR
Female

2 0002 MHRB/LOGN/0043 ASMINA BEGUM ANISUR RAHMAN Female

3 0003 MHRB/LOGN/0010 BOBITA SAHU LATE PRODIP KR. SAHU Female

4 0004 MHRB/LOGN/0044
CHAPALAMADUGU BEAULA 

RANI

CHAPALAMADUGU 

NAGESWARA RAO
Female

5 0005 MHRB/LOGN/0034 DIPANJALI BARAI DHANANJAY BARAI Female

6 0006 MHRB/LOGN/0019 DREAMLY HAZARIKA ABINASH HAZARIKA Female

7 0025 MHRB/LOGN/0045 ELLORA DEORI SHIVARAM DEORI Female

8 0007 MHRB/LOGN/0042 GARIMA MAZUMDAR PRAHLAD MAZUMDAR Female

9 0020 MHRB/LOGN/0027 GAYATRI BAISHYA
MR. ARUN KUMAR 

BAISHYA
Female

10 0008 MHRB/LOGN/0002 HELINA ARYAL DEKA HIRALAL ARYAL Female

11 0010 MHRB/LOGN/0004 JHARNA SARKAR LATE GORAKSHA SARKAR Female

12 0011 MHRB/LOGN/0013 JINI BARUAH RAJENDRA BARUAH Female

13 0012 MHRB/LOGN/0009 JINI BARUAH RAJENDREA BARUAH Female

14 0013 MHRB/LOGN/0038 JUNE CHIRING HIRA CHIRING Female

15 0014 MHRB/LOGN/0014 JURI DUTTA PRAKASH KUMAR DUTTA Female

16 0024 MHRB/LOGN/0001 JYOTI KANDPAL MAHESH CHANDER Female

17 0015 MHRB/LOGN/0026 KARABI BEZBARUAH SARAT BEZBARUAH Female

18 0016 MHRB/LOGN/0021 L MARY CHONGLOI HELPAO CHONGLOI Female

19 0017 MHRB/LOGN/0046 M LAKSHMI C MURUGAN Female

20 0009 MHRB/LOGN/0005 MARAMI BAISHYA LATE UTTAM CH. BAISHYA Female

21 0021 MHRB/LOGN/0007 NAOMI SANGMA MUSA CHUTIA Female

22 0022 MHRB/LOGN/0036 NIHARIKA RAY PINANDA CHANDRA RAY Female

23 0023 MHRB/LOGN/0015 NITUMONI MAHILARY
LATE NIRABANTA KUMAR 

MAHILARY
Female

24 0027 MHRB/LOGN/0028 PINKY KHANAM CHOUDHURY
MR. HABIBUR RAHMAN 

CHOUDHURY
Female

25 0035 MHRB/LOGN/0022 PRANITA BORAH PHANI BORAH Female

26 0028 MHRB/LOGN/0024 PURABI NEOG PRAFULLA NEOG Female

27 0029 MHRB/LOGN/0023 RAIHANA AKHTAR HAJI ABDUL KALAM Female

28 0030 MHRB/LOGN/0029 RICHA SONAR MR.J.K SONAR Female

29 0031 MHRB/LOGN/0020 RINKUMONI TALUKDAR
MR RATIKANTA 

TALUKDAR
Female

30 0032 MHRB/LOGN/0037 ROSELYN LASUH WEPRESTO LASUH Female

31 0033 MHRB/LOGN/0033
RUMANA BEGUM 

BARBHUYAN
ABDUL GONI BARBHUYAN Female

32 0034 MHRB/LOGN/0012 RUPANJALI BARO MOHAN CH. BARO Female

33 0026 MHRB/LOGN/0032 RUTH LALHMINGTHANG B ROSIEMLIEN Female

34 0036 MHRB/LOGN/0016 S. ARENLA AO T.S MEREN AO Female

35 0037 MHRB/LOGN/0018 SABITA KALITA BANCHA RAM KALITA Female

36 0038 MHRB/LOGN/0011 SNIGDHA DAS DILIP KUMAR DAS Female

37 0039 MHRB/LOGN/0030 TH.VINITI SINGHA TH. BROJENDRA SINGHA Female

38 0018 MHRB/LOGN/0017 THIANGMON TANG BARMAN (LATE) KELBIWOL TANG Female

39 0019 MHRB/LOGN/0008 UMI DEVI KANGJAM DAS K. MANI SINGH Female

40 0040 MHRB/LOGN/0031
USHA DEVI

LATE NARAYAN DHAMALA Female

41 0041 MHRB/LOGN/0039 W LOMILA SINGH W.LOKESWAR SINGH Female

42 0042 MHRB/LOGN/0025
YUMKHAIBAM RENUBALA 

DEVIU
LATE Y.KERANI SINGH Female

Name of Post: Lecturer in O & G Nursing

Date of Interview: 25/11/2019 Time: 9.30 AM



Sl No. Roll No. Regd. ID Candidates Name Fathers Name Gender

1 0001 MHRB/LNAE/0106 ABIDA AHMED HIKMAT ALI AHMED Female

2 0002 MHRB/LNAE/0083 ALPANA DEKA KUMUD DEKA Female

3 0003 MHRB/LNAE/0131 AMINA AHMED NAGAR UDDIN SHEIKH Female

4 0004 MHRB/LNAE/0049 ANAMITA BORAH RAJEN BORAH Female

5 0005 MHRB/LNAE/0116 ANITA SONOWAL
MR NABIN CHANDRA 

SONOWAL
Female

6 0006 MHRB/LNAE/0002 ANTHONY HORO LATE ISWARIA HORO Male

7 0025 MHRB/LNAE/0135 ANURADHA CHOUDHURY BANKIM CHOUDHURY Female

8 0007 MHRB/LNAE/0070 ANURUPA DUTTA KHAGENDRA NATH DUTTA Female

9 0020 MHRB/LNAE/0127 ARCHANA DAS MANMOHAN DAS Female

10 0008 MHRB/LNAE/0109 ARCHANA DAS RADHIKA DAS Female

11 0010 MHRB/LNAE/0007 ARUNA DOLEY ANANDA DOLEY Female

12 0011 MHRB/LNAE/0093 ARUNIMA FOUZDAR
HITENDRA BHUSAN 

FOUZDAR
Female

13 0012 MHRB/LNAE/0011 ARUNJYOTI DUTTA LATE KALIA DUTTA Female

14 0013 MHRB/LNAE/0065 ASHAMANI KALITA LANKESWAR KALITA Female

15 0014 MHRB/LNAE/0005 BANDANA DAS MR DILIP DAS Female

16 0024 MHRB/LNAE/0066 BHAGYA DEVI DAS SATYA RAM DAS Female

17 0015 MHRB/LNAE/0108 BHARATI SINGH RAM BABU SINGH Female

18 0016 MHRB/LNAE/0014 BINITA RABHA YOUB RABHA Female

19 0017 MHRB/LNAE/0048 BITHIKA GOGOI KUMUD GOGOI Female

20 0009 MHRB/LNAE/0056 BITUMANI SARMA SIDDHESWAR SARMA Female

21 0021 MHRB/LNAE/0026 BOBITA SAHU LATE PRODIP KR SAHU Female

22 0022 MHRB/LNAE/0090
CHANAMTHABAM PADMINI 

ROY

CHANAMTHABAM YAIMA 

ROY
Female

23 0023 MHRB/LNAE/0100 CHITRA BORA MR. MONIRAM BORAH Female

24 0027 MHRB/LNAE/0105 DEEPSIKHA KAKOTY LATE LAKSHI KAKOTY Female

25 0035 MHRB/LNAE/0006 DHANJITA DEKA PHANIDHAR DEKA Female

26 0028 MHRB/LNAE/0030 DIMPIMONI KAKATI PHANIDHAR KAKATI Female

27 0029 MHRB/LNAE/0137 DIPANJALI ROY DULAL CH. ROY Female

28 0030 MHRB/LNAE/0047 DIPIKA BORAH TANKESWAR BORAH Female

29 0031 MHRB/LNAE/0121 DOROTHY LALTLANKUNG Female

30 0032 MHRB/LNAE/0077 DROPATI THAPA TIKA RAM THAPA Female

31 0033 MHRB/LNAE/0037 ELAVARASI R RAJU SINGH R Female

32 0034 MHRB/LNAE/0085 ELIZABETH RENGMA PUPIGA RENGMA Female

33 0026 MHRB/LNAE/0126 ELLORA DEORI SHIVARAM DEORI Female

34 0036 MHRB/LNAE/0039 FARMIN LAILA MUHIBUDDIN AHMED Female

35 0037 MHRB/LNAE/0113 FIROZA BEGUM
LATE MD. HASHMAT ALI 

MONDOL
Female

36 0038 MHRB/LNAE/0140 GARIMA MAZUMDAR PRAHLAD MAZUMDAR Female

37 0039 MHRB/LNAE/0128 GAUTAMI CHARINGIA
MR. RATNESWAR 

CHARINGIA
Female

38 0018 MHRB/LNAE/0087 GAYATRI BAISHYA
MR. ARUN KUMAR 

BAISHYA
Female

39 0019 MHRB/LNAE/0038 GEETA BAISHYA DANPATI BAISHYA Female

40 0040 MHRB/LNAE/0117 GITANJOLEE BURUKA TULA RAM DEORI Female

Date of Interview: 26/11/2019 Time: 9.30 AM

Name of Post: Lecturer in Nursing Administration & Education



Sl No. Roll No. Regd. ID Candidates Name Fathers Name Gender

41 0041 MHRB/LNAE/0119 GITANJOLEE BURUKA TULARAM DEORI Female

42 0042 MHRB/LNAE/0078 HASINA BEGUM ABDUL RAHIM Female

43 0043 MHRB/LNAE/0050 HELINA ARYAL DEKA HIRALAL ARYAL Female

44 0044 MHRB/LNAE/0130 HIRAMANI TALUKDAR JIBESWAR TALUKDAR Female

45 0045 MHRB/LNAE/0003 HIRANMAYEE SARMA MR HEM CHANDRA SARMA Female

46 0046 MHRB/LNAE/0012 JAYANTI NARAH MR. AMAR SINGH NARAH Female

47 0047 MHRB/LNAE/0089 JAYASHREE SHARMA LABANYA SARMAH Female

48 0048 MHRB/LNAE/0044 JAYSHREE KALITA
LATE RAMESH CHANDRA 

KALITA
Female

49 0049 MHRB/LNAE/0009 JHARNA SARKAR LATE GORAKSHA SARKAR Female

50 0050 MHRB/LNAE/0027 JINI BARUAH RAJENDRA BARUAH Female

51 0051 MHRB/LNAE/0018 JUGAMAYA TAYUNG KULASON TAYUNG Female

52 0052 MHRB/LNAE/0112 JUNE CHIRING HIRA CHIRING Female

53 0053 MHRB/LNAE/0028 JURI DUTTA PRAKASH KUMAR DUTTA Female

54 0054 MHRB/LNAE/0001 JYOTI KANDPAL MAHESH CHANDER Female

55 0055 MHRB/LNAE/0133 JYOTI LAKSHMI HANDIQUE
PABITRA KUMAR 

HANDIQUE
Female

56 0056 MHRB/LNAE/0032 JYOTI NATH MR. NANI BHUSHAN NATH Female

57 0057 MHRB/LNAE/0082 KALPANA NATH LT. DEBENDRA NATH Female

58 0058 MHRB/LNAE/0092 KARABI BEZBARUAH SARAT BEZBARUAH Female

59 0059 MHRB/LNAE/0124 KARABI BEZBARUAH SARAT BEZBARUAH Female

60 0060 MHRB/LNAE/0091 KARABI TALUKDAR PADMA TALUKDAR Female

61 0061 MHRB/LNAE/0122 KAVITA DEVI
TRAILAKYA NARAYAN 

DEB
Female

62 0062 MHRB/LNAE/0073 KRISHNA CHOUDHURY LT.KHAGEN CHOUDHURY Female

63 0063 MHRB/LNAE/0129 L IRIS DEVI L IBOCHOW SINGH Female

64 0064 MHRB/LNAE/0134 L MARY CHONGLOI HELPAO CHONGLOI Female

65 0065 MHRB/LNAE/0118
LEISHANGTHEM 

TAMPHASANA DEVI
L. RAGHUMANI SINGH Female

66 0066 MHRB/LNAE/0024 LIJA MONI KALITA UPEN CHANDRA KALITA Female

67 0067 MHRB/LNAE/0088 MAINAOSHREE KACHARY NABAJIVAN KACHARY Female

68 0068 MHRB/LNAE/0013 MARAMI BAISHYA LATE UTTAM CH. BAISHYA Female

69 0069 MHRB/LNAE/0111 MARINA HASIN SHEIKH MOYAN UDDIN SHEIKH Female

70 0070 MHRB/LNAE/0101 MAUCHUMI BORAH MR KAMALESWAR BORAH Female

71 0071 MHRB/LNAE/0104 MAYURI CHETIA JITEN CHETIA Female

72 0072 MHRB/LNAE/0041 MEBARIKA TOI
STARLAND 

KHARLYNGDOH
Female

73 0073 MHRB/LNAE/0107 MEGHALI DEKA GOLOK CH DEKA Female

74 0074 MHRB/LNAE/0054 MERINA DEKA SRI BIREN DEKA Female

75 0075 MHRB/LNAE/0080 MOHUWA BASAK NANDALAL BASAK Female

76 0076 MHRB/LNAE/0123 MOUSUMI DEORI BHARAT CHANDRA DEORI Female

77 0077 MHRB/LNAE/0114 MOUSUMI GOGOI JADOB CHANDRA GOGOI Female

78 0078 MHRB/LNAE/0042 MOUSUMI GOGOI LILA GOGOI Female

79 0079 MHRB/LNAE/0046 MUSFIA KHATUN KHURSHED ALAM Female

80 0080 MHRB/LNAE/0136 MUTUM LUXMI DEVI MUTUM SURESH SINGH Female
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81 0081 MHRB/LNAE/0019 NABANIKA KALITA MADHAB KALITA Female

82 0082 MHRB/LNAE/0040 NABANITA BARMAN SRI HARGOBINDA BARMAN Female

83 0083 MHRB/LNAE/0033 NAMITA CHETRI
LATE NAR BAHADUR 

CHETRI
Female

84 0084 MHRB/LNAE/0063 NANI DAFLARY REBAT DAFLARY Female

85 0085 MHRB/LNAE/0058 NIRMALI DEVI
MR. KAILASH CHANDRA 

SARMA
Female

86 0086 MHRB/LNAE/0004 NITU SINGH DULAL SINGH Female

87 0087 MHRB/LNAE/0036 NITUMONI MAHILARY
LATE NIRABANTA KUMAR 

MAHILARY
Female

88 0088 MHRB/LNAE/0035 PALLABI BORUAH DIBY KUMAR BORUAH Female

89 0089 MHRB/LNAE/0081 PALLABI CHETIA SRI JAGAT CH. CHETIA Female

90 0090 MHRB/LNAE/0086 PINKY KHANAM CHOUDHURY
MR. HABIBUR RAHMAN 

CHOUDHURY
Female

91 0091 MHRB/LNAE/0020 POMPI GOGOI BIRENDRA NATH GOGOI Female

92 0092 MHRB/LNAE/0062 PRANAMIKA BAISHYA SUREN BAISHYA Female

93 0093 MHRB/LNAE/0072 PRANATI DAS KARUNA DAS Female

94 0094 MHRB/LNAE/0069 PRANITA BORAH PHANI BORAH Female

95 0095 MHRB/LNAE/0052 PURABI DAS RASHMI KANTA DAS Female

96 0096 MHRB/LNAE/0075 PURABI NEOG PRAFULLA NEOG Female

97 0097 MHRB/LNAE/0074 RAIHANA AKHTAR HAJI ABDUL KALAM Female

98 0098 MHRB/LNAE/0057 RASHMI REKHA BORAH KHIROD KUMAR BORAH Female

99 0099 MHRB/LNAE/0099 RASHMITA DEVI SOM PRASAD DAHAL Female

100 0100 MHRB/LNAE/0067 RINKUMONI TALUKDAR
MR RATIKANTA 

TALUKDAR
Female

Sl No. Roll No. Regd. ID Candidates Name Fathers Name Gender

101 0101 MHRB/LNAE/0051 RUMI TALUKDAR BASISTHA TALUKDAR Female

102 0102 MHRB/LNAE/0017 RUNA PANYANG MR MANIK PANYANG Female

103 0103 MHRB/LNAE/0125 RUPALI TANTI PURAN CH TANTI Female

104 0104 MHRB/LNAE/0055 SABITA KALITA BANCHA RAM KALITA Female

105 0105 MHRB/LNAE/0110 SANGEETA SARMA SUNIL SARMA Female

106 0106 MHRB/LNAE/0034 SANGITA KALITA DURGA KALITA Female

107 0107 MHRB/LNAE/0059 SARAJU TALUKDAR LATE BIJOY TALUKDAR Female

108 0108 MHRB/LNAE/0139 SATHEESH KUMAR S LATE.SHANMUGARAJ Male

109 0109 MHRB/LNAE/0132 SEEMAREKHA KAKATI
MR. BARUN CHANDRA 

KAKATI
Female

110 0110 MHRB/LNAE/0102 SHIKHAMONI SHARMA SHRI HITESWAR SARMA Female

111 0111 MHRB/LNAE/0079 SMRITI REKHA NEOG TARUN CHANDRA NEOG Female

112 0112 MHRB/LNAE/0045 SNIGDHA DAS DILIP KUMAR DAS Female

113 0113 MHRB/LNAE/0053 SONESWARI RABHA HARI CH RABHA Female

114 0114 MHRB/LNAE/0068 SUDARSANA BARUAH BOKUL CH BARUAH Female

115 0115 MHRB/LNAE/0098 SUNAM SAHU CHAMPA LAL SAHU Female

116 0116 MHRB/LNAE/0115 SUNMONI BORPATRA GOHAIN
DWIJEN BORPATRA 

GOHAIN
Female

117 0117 MHRB/LNAE/0120 SUPRIYA DAS ACHYUTANANDA DAS Female

118 0118 MHRB/LNAE/0095 TANAYA DEKA MAHENDRA DEKA Female

119 0119 MHRB/LNAE/0096 TANMAYA DEKA MAHENDRA DEKA Female

120 0120 MHRB/LNAE/0008 TOHSEENA KHANAM ABDUL MINAR Female
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121 0121 MHRB/LNAE/0029 TRISHNA MAZUMDAR
MR. KARUNA KANTA 

MAZUMDAR
Female

122 0122 MHRB/LNAE/0016 UMI DEVI KANGJAM DAS K. MANI SINGH Female

123 0123 MHRB/LNAE/0103 USHA DEVI LATE NARAYAN DHAMALA Female

124 0124 MHRB/LNAE/0043 VAISHALI KAKATI MADAN CHANDRA KAKATI Female

125 0125 MHRB/LNAE/0015 VIKAS CHOUDHARY
BANWARI LAL 

CHOUDHARY
Male

Sl No. Roll No. Regd. ID Candidates Name Fathers Name Gender

1 0001 MHRB/LNF/0093 ABIDA AHMED HIKMAT ALI AHMED Female

2 0002 MHRB/LNF/0115 ANURADHA CHOUDHURY BANKIM CHOUDHURY Female

3 0003 MHRB/LNF/0063 ANURUPA DUTTA KHAGENDRA NATH DUTTA Female

4 0004 MHRB/LNF/0110 ARCHANA DAS MANMOHAN DAS Female

5 0005 MHRB/LNF/0094 ARCHANA DAS RADHIKA DAS Female

6 0006 MHRB/LNF/0007 ARUNA DOLEY ANANDA DOLEY Female

7 0025 MHRB/LNF/0081 ARUNIMA FOUZDAR
HITENDRA BHUSAN 

FOUZDAR
Female

8 0007 MHRB/LNF/0014 ARUNJYOTI DUTTA LATE KALIA DUTTA Female

9 0020 MHRB/LNF/0058 ASHAMANI KALITA LANKESWAR KALITA Female

10 0008 MHRB/LNF/0005 BANDANA DAS MR DILIP DAS Female

11 0010 MHRB/LNF/0060 BHAGYA DEVI DAS SATYA RAM DAS Female

12 0011 MHRB/LNF/0095 BHARATI SINGH RAM BABU SINGH Female

13 0012 MHRB/LNF/0015 BINITA RABHA YOUB RABHA Female

14 0013 MHRB/LNF/0042 BITHIKA GOGOI KUMUD GOGOI Female

15 0014 MHRB/LNF/0050 BITUMANI SARMA SIDDHESWAR SARMA Female

16 0024 MHRB/LNF/0016 BOBITA SAHU PRODIP KR. SAHU Female

17 0015 MHRB/LNF/0085 BOBY BEGAM
MOHAMMAD HARUN 

RASID
Female

18 0016 MHRB/LNF/0089 CHITRA BORA MR. MONIRAM BORAH Female

19 0017 MHRB/LNF/0091 DEEPSIKHA KAKOTY LATE LAKSHI KAKOTY Female

20 0009 MHRB/LNF/0006 DHANJITA DEKA PHANIDHAR DEKA Female

21 0021 MHRB/LNF/0023 DIMPIMONI KAKATI PHANIDHAR KAKATI Female

22 0022 MHRB/LNF/0041 DIPIKA BORAH TANKESWAR BORAH Female

23 0023 MHRB/LNF/0072 DROPATI THAPA TIKA RAM THAPA Female

24 0027 MHRB/LNF/0031 ELAVARASI R RAJU SINGH R Female

25 0035 MHRB/LNF/0109 ELLORA DEORI SHIVARAM DEORI Female

26 0028 MHRB/LNF/0033 FARMIN LAILA MUHIBUDDIN AHMED Female

27 0029 MHRB/LNF/0111 GAUTAMI CHARINGIA
MR. RATNESWAR 

CHARINGIA
Female

28 0030 MHRB/LNF/0077 GAYATRI BAISHYA
MR. ARUN KUMAR 

BAISHYA
Female

29 0031 MHRB/LNF/0032 GEETA BAISHYA DANPATI BAISHYA Female

30 0032 MHRB/LNF/0102 GITANJOLEE BURUKA TULARAM DEORI Female

31 0033 MHRB/LNF/0070 HASINA BEGUM ABDUL RAHIM Female

32 0034 MHRB/LNF/0043 HELINA ARYAL DEKA HIRALAL ARYAL Female

33 0026 MHRB/LNF/0113 HIRAMANI TALUKDAR JIBESWAR TALUKDAR Female

34 0036 MHRB/LNF/0001 HIRANMAYEE SARMA MR HEM CHANDRA SARMA Female

35 0037 MHRB/LNF/0010 JAYANTI NARAH MR. AMAR SINGH NARAH Female

36 0038 MHRB/LNF/0078 JAYASHREE SHARMA LABANYA SARMAH Female
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37 0039 MHRB/LNF/0037 JAYSHREE KALITA
LATE RAMESH CHANDRA 

KALITA
Female

38 0018 MHRB/LNF/0009 JHARNA SARKAR LATE GORAKSHA SARKAR Female

39 0019 MHRB/LNF/0021 JINI BARUAH RAJENDRA BARUAH Female

40 0040 MHRB/LNF/0018 JUGAMAYA TAYUNG KULASON TAYUNG Female

Sl No. Roll No. Regd. ID Candidates Name Fathers Name Gender

41 0041 MHRB/LNF/0101 JUNE CHIRING HIRA CHIRING Female

42 0042 MHRB/LNF/0079 JURI DUTTA PRAKASH KUMAR DUTTA Female

43 0043 MHRB/LNF/0114 JYOTI LAKSHMI HANDIQUE
PABITRA KUMAR 

HANDIQUE
Female

44 0044 MHRB/LNF/0024 JYOTI NATH MR. NANI BHUSHAN NATH Female

45 0045 MHRB/LNF/0051 KALPANA NATH LT. DEBENDRA NATH Female

46 0046 MHRB/LNF/0080 KARABI BEZBARUAH SARAT BEZBARUAH Female

47 0047 MHRB/LNF/0104 KAVITA DEVI
TRAILAKYA NARAYAN 

DEB
Female

48 0048 MHRB/LNF/0066 KRISHNA CHOUDHURY LT.KHAGEN CHOUDHURY Female

49 0049 MHRB/LNF/0020 LIJA MONI KALITA UPEN CHANDRA KALITA Female

50 0050 MHRB/LNF/0011 MARAMI BAISHYA LATE UTTAM CH. BAISHYA Female

51 0051 MHRB/LNF/0098 MARINA HASIN SHEIKH MOYAN UDDIN SHEIKH Female

52 0052 MHRB/LNF/0090 MAYURI CHETIA JITEN CHETIA Female

53 0053 MHRB/LNF/0022 MEBARIKA TOI
STARLAND 

KHARLYNGDOH
Female

54 0054 MHRB/LNF/0097 MEGHALI DEKA GOLOK CH DEKA Female

55 0055 MHRB/LNF/0046 MERINA DEKA SRI BIREN DEKA Female

56 0056 MHRB/LNF/0069 MOHUW BASAK SRI NANDALAL BASAK Female

57 0057 MHRB/LNF/0107 MONMILI ENGTIPI SWARAN ENGTI Female

58 0058 MHRB/LNF/0105 MOUSUMI DEORI BHARAT CHANDRA DEORI Female

59 0059 MHRB/LNF/0099 MOUSUMI GOGOI JADOB CHANDRA GOGOI Female

60 0060 MHRB/LNF/0035 MOUSUMI GOGOI LILA GOGOI Female

61 0061 MHRB/LNF/0040 MUSFIA KHATUN KHURSHED ALAM Female

62 0062 MHRB/LNF/0059 NABAJANI DUTTA MR. ARUN CH. DUTTA Female

63 0063 MHRB/LNF/0019 NABANIKA KALITA MADHAB KALITA Female

64 0064 MHRB/LNF/0034 NABANITA BARMAN SRI HARGOBINDA BARMAN Female

65 0065 MHRB/LNF/0026 NAMITA CHETRI
LATE NAR BAHADUR 

CHETRI
Female

66 0066 MHRB/LNF/0057 NANI DAFLARY REBAT DAFLARY Female

67 0067 MHRB/LNF/0013 NAOMI SANGMA MUSA CHUTIA Female

68 0068 MHRB/LNF/0052 NIRMALI DEVI
MR. KILASH CHANDRA 

SARMA
Female

69 0069 MHRB/LNF/0002 NITU SINGH DULAL SINGH Female

70 0070 MHRB/LNF/0029 NITUMONI MAHILARY
LATE NIRABANTA KUMAR 

MAHILARY
Female

71 0071 MHRB/LNF/0028 PALLABI BORUAH DIBYA KUMAR BORUAH Female

72 0072 MHRB/LNF/0073 PALLABI CHETIA SRI JAGAT CH. CHETIA Female

73 0073 MHRB/LNF/0076 PINKY KHANAM CHOUDHURY
MR. HABIBUR RAHMAN 

CHOUDHURY
Female

74 0074 MHRB/LNF/0030 POMPI GOGOI BIRENDRA NATH GOGOI Female
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75 0075 MHRB/LNF/0055 PRANAMIKA BAISHYA SUREN BAISHYA Female

76 0076 MHRB/LNF/0064 PRANATI DAS KARUNA DAS Female

77 0077 MHRB/LNF/0062 PRANITA BORAH PHANI BORAH Female

78 0078 MHRB/LNF/0045 PURABI DAS RASHMI KANTA DAS Female

79 0079 MHRB/LNF/0087 PURABI NEOG PRAFULLA NEOG Female

80 0080 MHRB/LNF/0067 RAIHANA AKHTAR HAJI ABDUL KALAM Female

Sl No. Roll No. Regd. ID Candidates Name Fathers Name Gender

81 0081 MHRB/LNF/0075 RAJASREE BARUAH SRI NARAYAN BARUAH Female

82 0082 MHRB/LNF/0049 RASHMI REKHA BORAH KHIROD KUMAR BORAH Female

83 0083 MHRB/LNF/0088 RASHMITA DEVI SOM PRASAD DAHAL Female

84 0084 MHRB/LNF/0061 RINKUMONI TALUKDAR
MR RATIKANTA 

TALUKDAR
Female

85 0085 MHRB/LNF/0044 RUMI TALUKDAR BASISTHA TALUKDAR Female

86 0086 MHRB/LNF/0017 RUNA PANYANG MR MANIK PANYANG Female

87 0087 MHRB/LNF/0106 RUPALI TANTI PURAN CH TANTI Female

88 0088 MHRB/LNF/0047 SABITA KALITA BANCHA RAM KALITA Female

89 0089 MHRB/LNF/0096 SANGEETA SARMA SUNIL SARMA Female

90 0090 MHRB/LNF/0027 SANGITA KALITA DURGA KALITA Female

91 0091 MHRB/LNF/0082 SARAJU TALUKDAR LATE BIJOY TALUKDAR Female

92 0092 MHRB/LNF/0112 SEEMAREKHA KAKATI
MR. BARUN CHANDRA 

KAKATI
Female

93 0093 MHRB/LNF/0071 SMRITI REKHA NEOG TARUN CHANDRA NEOG Female

94 0094 MHRB/LNF/0038 SNIGDHA DAS DILIP KUMAR DAS Female

95 0095 MHRB/LNF/0048 SUDARSANA BARUAH BOKUL CH. BARUAH Female

96 0096 MHRB/LNF/0074 SUNAM SAHU CHAMPA LAL SAHU Female

97 0097 MHRB/LNF/0100 SUNMONI BORPATRA GOHAIN
DWIJEN BORPATRA 

GOHAIN
Female

98 0098 MHRB/LNF/0103 SUPRIYA DAS ACHYUTANANDA DAS Female

99 0099 MHRB/LNF/0083 TANAYA DEKA MAHENDRA DEKA Female

100 0100 MHRB/LNF/0084 TANMAYA DEKA MAHENDRA DEKA Female

101 0101 MHRB/LNF/0008 TOHSEENA KHANAM ABDUL MINAR Female

102 0102 MHRB/LNF/0068 TRISHNA MAZUMDAR
MR. KARUNA KANTA 

MAZUMDAR
Female

103 0103 MHRB/LNF/0012 UMI DEVI KANGJAM DAS K. MANI SINGH Female

104 0104 MHRB/LNF/0086 USHA DEVI LATE NARAYAN DHAMALA Female

105 0105 MHRB/LNF/0036 VAISHALI KAKATI MADAN CHANDRA KAKATI Female
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